

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 20079, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** awarding a forty-five month term and supply contract for the furnishing of auction services for use by the Finance and Purchasing Department to Purple Wave, Inc., of Manhattan, KS, under the terms and conditions of the State of Kansas Contract No. 42014, an existing government contract, at no cost to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20079**, January 28, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has a need for auction services for the disposal of surplus personal property for use countywide; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1030.4 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of a forty-five month contract for auctions services to Purple Wave, Inc., of Manhattan, KS, under the terms and conditions set forth in the State of Kansas Contract No. 42014, an existing government contract, at no cost to the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award and extensions thereto.

.. Enacted and Approved

File #: 20079, Version: 0	
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	n shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Interim County Counselor	<del></del>
Certificate of Passage	
	iched resolution, Resolution No. 20079 of January 28, 2019 was 019 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays0
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent <u>0</u>
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature